Borough of Tinton Falls
Council Meeting-Courtroom
556 Tinton Avenue

Tinton Falls, NJ 07724

If you have any questions regarding
this agenda, please contact the
Borough Clerk at 732-542-3400 x260
or boroughclerk@tintonfalls.com

AGENDA
BOROUGH COUNCIL
ANNUAL REORGANIZATION MEETING
JANUARY 06, 2026

Regular Meeting to begin at 7:30 PM

Notice: Please silence your cell phones. If you need to make a call, kindly make your call outside of the meeting room.

CALL TO ORDER

Open Public Meeting Statement: Call to Order — Pursuant to Section 5 of the Open Public Meetings Act, Adequate Notice of This
Meeting Has Been Provided by Posting on the Bulletin Board at Borough Hall and by Notification to the Asbury Park Press and the
New Coaster at Least 48 Hours Prior to the Meeting and filing with the Borough Clerk all on November 10, 2025.

SALUTE TO FLAG

STATEMENT OF ELECTION

SWEARING IN CEREMONY

1. Risa Clay, Mayor
Greg Alessi, Councilmember
Lawrence A. Neis, Councilmember
Kashyap Parikh, Councilmember

ROLL CALL
COUNCIL REORGANIZATION AND SWEARING IN

2. Appointment of Council President
3. Appointment of Deputy Council President

STATEMENT OF NEWLY ELECTED OFFICIALS

APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTORS

4. R-26-001 Resolution Consenting To Appointment Of Director Of Law
5. R-26-002 Resolution Confirming Appointment of Director, Department of Public Works

APPOINTMENTS TO HISTORIC PRESERVATION

6. Mayor's Announcement of Class Members

APPOINTMENTS TO PLANNING BOARD

7. Mayor's Announcement of Class Members

APPOINTMENTS TO SHADE TREE

8. Mayor's Announcement of Class Members

REPORT OF MAYOR/COUNCIL/ADMINISTRATION




ORDINANCES FOR FINAL CONSIDERATION

ORDINANCES FOR INTRODUCTION

PUBLIC DISCUSSION

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS FOR THE GOOD OF THE ORDER

RESOLUTIONS

9

10.
11.
12.
13.
14,

R-26-003 Resolution Ratifying Appointment of Judge of the Municipal Court
R-26-004 Resolution Appointing Members of Environmental Commission
R-26-005 Resolution Appointing Members of Green Team Advisory Committee
R-26-006 Resolution Appointment of Class 111 Member to Planning Board
R-26-007 Resolution Appointing Members to the Zoning Board

R-26-008 Resolution Appointments of Liaison to Committees

CONSENT AGENDA

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

R-26-009 Resolution Designating the Official Newspapers for the Borough

R-26-010 Resolution Appointing Police Chaplains

R-26-011 2026 Temporary Operating Budget

R-26-012 2026 Debt Service Budget

R-26-013 Resolution - Amending R-01-003 Authorizing Cash Management Plan

R-26-014 Resolution Authorizing Petty Cash Funds

R-26-015 Resolution Certifying Compliance With United States Equal Employment Opportunity Commission’s
Guidance On The Consideration Of Arrest And Conviction Records

EXECUTIVE SESSION (if applicable)

ADJOURNMENT

Items on the Borough Council Agenda are subject to change at any time prior to and during this meeting.



